

**CIAL COCHIN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LTD**

CIAL/COMM/BDDS/03 **TENDER NOTICE** 30-05-2026

Online Item rate E-tenders are invited from reputed agencies for the work mentioned below at Cochin International Airport Ltd.

| Sl.No. | Name of Work                                                   | Estimate            | EMD           | Period   |
|--------|----------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|---------------|----------|
| 1      | SITC of 1 no. of Mini Remotely Operated Vehicle (MROV) at CIAL | Rs.1.60 Crore + GST | Rs.3.20 Lakhs | 4 months |

Interested firms may register themselves on the online E-Tendering portal <https://etenders.kerala.gov.in> and then download the Tender documents. For eligibility criteria and other details, visit our website [www.cial.aero](http://www.cial.aero)

Sd/-  
**MANAGING DIRECTOR**

When industry giants speak, everyone listens.

In-depth Q&As with market mavens – every Monday in Business Standard.

To book your copy, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email [order@bsmail.in](mailto:order@bsmail.in)



Business Standard  
Insight Out

**MIRZA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

CIN : L19129UP1979PLC004821  
Regd. Off. : A 71, Sector 136, Noida 201 301, Uttar Pradesh website : [www.mirza.co.in](http://www.mirza.co.in) ; e-mail : [compliance@mirzaindia.com](mailto:compliance@mirzaindia.com) ; Tel. : +91 120 7158766

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2026**

(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                | Standalone                         |                                      |                                    |                                 |                                 | Consolidated                       |                                      |                                    |                                 |                                 |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                            | Quarter ended 31.03.2026 (Audited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2026 (Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2026 (Audited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2026 (Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                               | 9852.50                            | 10746.95                             | 12073.04                           | 51730.91                        | 57024.52                        | 10344.81                           | 11885.91                             | 12240.50                           | 52946.47                        | 58274.86                        |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                      | (1319.05)                          | (1046.43)                            | (99.53)                            | (1598.36)                       | (473.81)                        | (1471.97)                          | (993.16)                             | (413.79)                           | (1868.05)                       | (355.11)                        |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | (1319.05)                          | (1046.43)                            | (99.53)                            | 263.09                          | (473.81)                        | (1471.97)                          | (993.16)                             | (413.79)                           | (6.60)                          | (355.11)                        |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | (1169.05)                          | (783.43)                             | (50.43)                            | 213.09                          | (398.81)                        | (1321.93)                          | (730.88)                             | (439.66)                           | (57.08)                         | (354.38)                        |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | (1026.96)                          | (374.62)                             | (228.22)                           | 97.19                           | (543.41)                        | (1668.37)                          | (130.99)                             | (623.92)                           | (324.10)                        | (416.89)                        |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                       | 2764.04                            | 2764.04                              | 2764.04                            | 2764.04                         | 2764.04                         | 2764.04                            | 2764.04                              | 2764.04                            | 2764.04                         | 2764.04                         |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance sheet of the previous year                                                | -                                  | -                                    | -                                  | 44178.97                        | 43613.37                        | -                                  | -                                    | -                                  | 53515.81                        | 53672.72                        |
| 8       | Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)                                                             | (0.85)                             | (0.57)                               | (0.04)                             | 0.15                            | (0.29)                          | (0.96)                             | (0.53)                               | (0.32)                             | (0.04)                          | (0.26)                          |
|         | 1. Basic:                                                                                                                                  |                                    |                                      |                                    |                                 |                                 |                                    |                                      |                                    |                                 |                                 |
|         | 2. Diluted:                                                                                                                                | (0.85)                             | (0.57)                               | (0.04)                             | 0.15                            | (0.29)                          | (0.96)                             | (0.53)                               | (0.32)                             | (0.04)                          | (0.26)                          |

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly and year ended Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on Company's website at [www.mirza.co.in](http://www.mirza.co.in)  
2. The above Consolidated Financial Results of Mirza International Limited and its Wholly Owned Subsidiaries (WOS) i.e., Mirza (UK) Limited, Genesis Brands Private Limited, Genesis Brands Inc. and Genesis Brands UG are drawn in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.  
3. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 29, 2026. The auditors of the Company have carried out an audit and provided Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2026.  
4. Figures for the period have been regrouped/rearranged whenever necessary to make them comparable.



For Mirza International Limited  
Sd/-  
Tauseef Ahmad Mirza  
Managing Director  
(DIN : 00049037)

Date : 29.05.2026  
Place: NOIDA

**TATA POWER-DDL**

राजि. ऑफिस : एनडीपीएल हाउस, इंड्रान लाइन, किंग्स कम्प, दिल्ली-110009  
CIN No. U40109DL2001PLC111526, वेबसाइट : [tatapower-ddl.com](http://tatapower-ddl.com)

**निविदा सूचना आमंत्रित** May 30, 2026

टाटा पावर-डीडीएल निम्न मदों के लिए निविदाएं आमंत्रित करता है:

| निविदा पृष्ठताछ सं.<br>कार्य का विवरण                                                                                               | अनुमानित<br>लागत/प्रयोजित<br>जमा राशि (₹) | बोली<br>दस्तावेज<br>की दिनांक | बोली जमा करने की<br>अंतिम तारीख और समय/<br>निविदा खोलने<br>की तारीख और समय |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001963/26-27<br>Two Year RC for Construction of 11KV Electrical Sub Station (ESS) in TPDDL and allied civil works | 7.35 Cr/<br>3 Lac                         | 30.05.2026                    | 19.06.2026;1500 Hrs/<br>19.06.2026;1600 Hrs                                |
| TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001964/26-27<br>RC for supply of 11 KV Power & AB Cables with returnable drums                                    | 143.01 Cr/<br>216.52 Lac                  | 30.05.2026                    | 19.06.2026;1500 Hrs/<br>19.06.2026;1530 Hrs                                |

**शुद्धिपत्र/निविदा तिथि विस्तार**

| निविदा पृष्ठताछ सं.<br>कार्य का विवरण                                                                                                                                    | पूर्व<br>प्रकाशित<br>दिनांक | संशोधित निविदा तिथि/बोली<br>जमा करने की तिथि/बोली<br>खोलने की तिथि |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|
| TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001929/26-27<br>Rate Contract for supply of 66 KV Power Cables with returnable drums at Tata Power-DDL Site/Store.                                     | 21.03.2026                  | 12.06.2026 at 1500 Hrs/<br>12.06.2026 at 1530 Hrs                  |
| TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001937/26-27<br>Hiring of TATA- Ace / Vikram / 407 / 709, Cranes with helper, and Labours on call basis @ Tata Power-DDL for a period of One (01) Year | 28.04.2026                  | 04.06.2026 at 1600 Hrs/<br>04.06.2026 at 1730 Hrs                  |

सम्पूर्ण निविदा एवं शुद्धिपत्र दस्तावेज हमारी वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध  
website [www.tatapower-ddl.com](http://www.tatapower-ddl.com) → Vendor Zone → Tender / Corrigendum Documents

**RUSHIL DECOR LIMITED**

CIN: L25209GJ1993PLC019532  
Registered office: S.No.149  
Near Kalyanpura Patia Village Itla Gandhinagar – Mansa Road  
Tal. Mansa Dist. Gandhinagar 382845- Gujarat India 382845  
Email: [info@rushil.com](mailto:info@rushil.com) | Website: [www.rushil.com](http://www.rushil.com)

**AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2026**

The Board of Directors of Rushil Décor Limited (“the Company”) at its meeting held on May 29, 2026 has approved the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2026 in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
The financial results along with the reports of the statutory auditors thereon are available on the website of the Company at [www.rushil.com](http://www.rushil.com) as well as website of the Stock Exchanges [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com). The same can also be accessed by Scanning a Quick Response (QR) Code given below:



For Rushil Decor Limited  
Krupesh Thakkar  
Chairman  
(DIN: 01059666)

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2026

**MIDHANI**

**MISHRA DHATU NIGAM LIMITED**  
(A Government of India Enterprise) (CIN:L14292TG1973GOI001660)  
Registered & Corporate Office: PO Kanchanbagh, Hyderabad-500058  
Phone: 040-2418 4515 Website: [www.midhani-india.in](http://www.midhani-india.in) E-mail: [company.secretary@midhani-india.in](mailto:company.secretary@midhani-india.in)

31 मार्च, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा वर्ष हेतु वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश

| ए. स्टैंडअलोन परिणाम |                                                                                                             | (रु. लाख में प्रति शेयर डेटा को छोड़कर) |                             |                              |                              |
|----------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|
| क्र. सं.             | विवरण                                                                                                       | समाप्त तिमाही                           |                             | समाप्त वर्ष                  |                              |
|                      |                                                                                                             | 31.03.2026<br>(नोट 3 देखें)             | 31.03.2025<br>(नोट 3 देखें) | 31.03.2026<br>(लेखापरीक्षित) | 31.03.2025<br>(लेखापरीक्षित) |
| 1                    | परिचालन से कुल राजस्व                                                                                       | 55,274.57                               | 41,056.29                   | 1,20,862.59                  | 1,07,410.15                  |
| 2                    | अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ (कर, अपवादित मदों तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)#                                       | 10,699.70                               | 7,716.09                    | 18,409.40                    | 15,603.90                    |
| 3                    | अवधि हेतु कर पूर्व निवल लाभ (अपवादित मदों तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)#                                 | 10,699.70                               | 7,716.09                    | 18,409.40                    | 15,603.90                    |
| 4                    | अवधि हेतु कर पश्चात निवल लाभ (अपवादित मदों तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)#                                | 7,774.74                                | 5,614.41                    | 13,078.62                    | 11,006.87                    |
| 5                    | अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) शामिल]             | 7,843.96                                | 5,516.08                    | 13,226.18                    | 10,908.97                    |
| 6                    | प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पुंजी (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का अंकित मूल्य)                                               | 18,734.00                               | 18,734.00                   | 18,734.00                    | 18,734.00                    |
| 7                    | आरंभितियां (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरंभितियों को छोड़कर) जैसा कि गत वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित तुलन पत्र में प्रदर्शित है | -                                       | -                           | 1,34,347.51                  | 1,22,713.93                  |
| 8                    | निवल मूल्य                                                                                                  | -                                       | -                           | 1,53,081.51                  | 1,41,447.93                  |
| 9                    | ऋण इक्विटी अनुपात (गुना)                                                                                    | 0.19                                    | 0.17                        | 0.19                         | 0.17                         |
| 10                   | आय प्रति शेयर (बेसिक एवं डाइल्यूटेड) (रु.) (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं)                                               | 4.15                                    | 3.00                        | 6.98                         | 5.88                         |
| 11                   | ऋण सेवा कवरेज अनुपात (गुना)                                                                                 | 0.45                                    | 0.42                        | 0.89                         | 0.94                         |
| 12                   | व्याज सेवा कवरेज अनुपात (गुना)                                                                              | 19.31                                   | 13.59                       | 11.00                        | 8.45                         |

| बी. समेकित परिणाम |                                                                                                             | ( रु. लाख में प्रति शेयर डेटा को छोड़कर) |                             |                              |                              |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|
| क्र. सं.          | विवरण                                                                                                       | समाप्त तिमाही                            |                             | समाप्त वर्ष                  |                              |
|                   |                                                                                                             | 31.03.2026<br>(नोट 3 देखें)              | 31.03.2025<br>(नोट 3 देखें) | 31.03.2026<br>(लेखापरीक्षित) | 31.03.2025<br>(लेखापरीक्षित) |
| 1                 | परिचालन से कुल राजस्व                                                                                       | 55,274.57                                | 41,056.29                   | 1,20,862.59                  | 1,07,410.15                  |
| 2                 | अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ ( कर, अपवादित मदों तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)#                                      | 10,699.70                                | 7,716.09                    | 18,409.40                    | 15,603.90                    |
| 3                 | संयुक्त उपक्रम के लाभ/(हानि) का शेयर                                                                        | 15.19                                    | 5.55                        | 67.92                        | 76.87                        |
| 4                 | अवधि हेतु कर पश्चात निवल लाभ (अपवादित मदों तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)#                                | 10,714.89                                | 7,721.64                    | 18,477.32                    | 15,680.77                    |
| 5                 | अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) शामिल]             | 7,789.93                                 | 5,619.96                    | 13,146.54                    | 11,083.74                    |
| 6                 | अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) शामिल]             | 7,859.15                                 | 5,521.63                    | 13,294.10                    | 10,985.84                    |
| 7                 | प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पुंजी ( रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का अंकित मूल्य)                                              | 18,734.00                                | 18,734.00                   | 18,734.00                    | 18,734.00                    |
| 8                 | आरंभितियां (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरंभितियों को छोड़कर) जैसा कि गत वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित तुलन पत्र में प्रदर्शित है | -                                        | -                           | 1,34,464.34                  | 1,22,762.84                  |
| 9                 | निवल मूल्य                                                                                                  | -                                        | -                           | 1,53,198.34                  | 1,41,496.84                  |
| 10                | ऋण इक्विटी अनुपात (गुना)                                                                                    | 0.19                                     | 0.17                        | 0.19                         | 0.17                         |
| 11                | आय प्रति शेयर (बैसिक एवं डाइल्यूटेड) ( रु.) (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं)                                              | 4.16                                     | 3.00                        | 7.02                         | 5.92                         |
| 12                | ऋण सेवा कवरेज अनुपात (गुना)                                                                                 | 0.45                                     | 0.42                        | 0.89                         | 0.95                         |
| 13                | व्याज सेवा कवरेज अनुपात (गुना)                                                                              | 19.33                                    | 13.59                       | 11.03                        | 8.48                         |

- टिप्पणियाँ:
- उपरोक्त विवरण 31 मार्च, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणामों के वित्तीय प्रारूप का एक अंश है, जिसे सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण अधिनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में दाखिल किया गया है। 31 मार्च, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) और [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट ([www.midhani-india.in](http://www.midhani-india.in)) पर उपलब्ध है।
  - 31 मार्च, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों में उत्कर्ष एल्युमिनियम धातु निगम लिमिटेड (संयुक्त उपक्रम कंपनी) के परिणाम शामिल हैं, जिन्हें इक्विटी विधि (50% शेयरधारिता) के तहत समेकित किया गया है।
  - पिछली तिमाही के आंकड़ों पूर्ण वित्तीय वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित आंकड़ों और संबंधित वित्तीय वर्षों की तीसरी तिमाही तक के प्रकाशित वर्ष-दर-तारीख-दर-लेखापरीक्षित आंकड़ों के बीच के सन्तुलनकारी आंकड़े हैं।
  - लाभ और हानि विवरण में इंड-एयर के अनुसार असाधारण और/या विशेष मदों को समाविष्ट किया गया है।
  - वित्तीय परिणामों का उपरोक्त विवरण निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 29 मई, 2026 को आयोजित बैठक में अनुमोदित किया गया था। विस्तृत वित्तीय परिणामों को नीचे दिए गए क्यूआर कोड को स्कैन करके देखा जा सकता है।



निदेशक मंडल की ओर से और उनकी ओर से  
हस्ता./-  
डॉ. एस. वी. एस. नारायण मुर्ति  
अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक  
डीआईएन-11065319

स्थान: हैदराबाद  
दिनांक: 29.05.2026

**ATTENTION INVESTORS**  
**NOTICE TO INVESTORS ("NOTICE") – CORRIGENDUM TO PROSPECTUS AND ABRIDGED PROSPECTUS DATED MAY 23, 2026 ("CORRIGENDUM")**

This Corrigendum is with reference to the Prospectus and Abridged Prospectus of Aureate Tradde Limited ("the Company") dated May 23, 2026 and filed with Registrar of Companies ("ROC"), Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") and BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange"). The attention of the investors is drawn to the following revisions/modifications in the aforesaid Prospectus and Abridged Prospectus:

1. On page 101 of the Prospectus, point (c) and (d) of Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition, the figures mentioned in head "Estimated Issue price times of WACA" shall stand replaced with the following:

(c) Since there are no transactions to report under (a) and (b), therefore, information based on last 5 primary or secondary transactions (secondary transactions where Promoters / Promoter Group entities or shareholder(s) having the right to nominate director(s) in the Board of our Company, are a party to the transaction), not older than 3 years prior to irrespective of the size of transactions, is not applicable.

| Date of Previous Allotment | Date of Second-ary Transactions | No. of Shares | WACA (₹) | Estimated Issue price times of WACA* |
|----------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------|----------|--------------------------------------|
| June 28, 2023              | -                               | 39,700        | 133.92   | 0.52                                 |
| March 31, 2024             | -                               | 20,360        | 420.95   | 0.17                                 |
| September 19, 2025**       | -                               | 83,04,934     | 4.76     | 14.71                                |
| -                          | August 19, 2025                 | 23            | 4.76     | 14.71                                |
| -                          | August 20, 2025                 | 2,230         | 4.37     | 16.02                                |

\*Times of WACA= Estimated Issue Price/ WACA  
\*\* Includes bonus shares allotted to Promoter & Promoter group

(d) Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition on Issue Price

| Types of transactions                                                                                         | Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition (₹ per Equity Shares) | No. of times of Issue Price (i.e. ₹ 70) |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|
| Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition of Primary/ new issuance as per paragraph 9(a) above                     | N.A                                                        | N.A                                     |
| Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition of Secondary transactions as per paragraph 9(b) above                    | N.A.                                                       | N.A                                     |
| Weighted average cost of acquisition of primary issuances/ secondary transactions as per paragraph 9(c) above | 4.37                                                       | 16.02                                   |

2. On page 11 of the Abridged Prospectus, the details of "Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition of all Shares Transacted in the One Year and Three Years preceding the date of Prospectus" shall stand replaced with the following:

| Period                                                | Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition (in ₹) | Issue Price (₹ 70) is 'X' times the Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition | Range of Acquisition price: Lowest Price – Highest Price (in ₹) |
|-------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|
| Last one year preceding the date of the Prospectus    | Nil                                         | Nil                                                                      | Nil                                                             |
| Last three years preceding the date of the Prospectus | 4.76                                        | 14.71                                                                    | 252-1474                                                        |

3. In the chapter titled "Restated Financial Statements" beginning on page 194 of the Prospectus, under "Note 1 – Significant Accounting Policies", the first paragraph of point 1.01 titled "Basis of Accounting and Preparation of Financial Statements" shall stand substituted with the following:

The restated summary statement of assets and liabilities of the Company as at December 31, 2025, March 31, 2025, March 31, 2024, March 31, 2023 and the related restated summary statement of profits and loss and cash flows for the year/period ended December 31, 2025, March 31, 2025, March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 (herein collectively referred to as "Restated Summary Statements") have been compiled by the management from the audited Financial Statements of the Company for the year/period ended on December 31, 2025, March 31, 2025, March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 approved by the Board of Directors of the Company. Restated Summary Statements have been prepared to comply in all material respects with the provisions of Part I of Chapter III of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014, Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 ("ICDR Regulations") issued by SEBI and Guidance note on Reports in Companies Prospectuses (Revised 2019) ("Guidance Note"). Restated Summary Statements have been prepared specifically for inclusion in the offer document to be filed by the Company with the BSE in connection with its proposed SME IPO. The Company's management has recast the Financial Statements in the form required by Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013 for the purpose of restated Summary Statements.

The above information modifies and updates the relevant information contained in the aforesaid Prospectus and Abridged Prospectus, and accordingly, the said Prospectus and Abridged Prospectus shall stand amended to the extent stated hereinabove.

This Corrigendum should be read in conjunction with the Prospectus and Abridged Prospectus. All capitalised terms used herein and not specifically defined shall have the same meaning as ascribed to them in the Prospectus and Abridged Prospectus of the Company.

For Aureate Tradde Limited  
On behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Date: May 29, 2026  
Place- New Delhi

Sakshi Sareen  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer